CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Repubilic of the Philippines
CGO BINAN, LAGUNA

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

: following vacant positions of CGO BINAN, LAGUNA in the CSC website:

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CS
Excel format

C FO must be in MS

L]
. s

JENNY aNE B. SARMIENTO

Date:

June 13, 2022

No. Position Title

Plantilla
Item No.

Salary/
Job/
Pay

Grade

Monthly
Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experience

Eligibility

Competency
(if applicable)

Place of
Assignment

SPORTS AND GAMES
INSPECTOR i

1024

18,998

Completion of two
years studies in

college

4 hours of
relevant training

1 year of
relevant
experience

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

TECHNICAL COMPETEMNCIES
1. Computer Literacy (Intermediate): Creates
and uses new templates, forms, and style sheets
to make documents. Design slide presentations Cl
with enhanced features.
2. Managing Work (Intermediate): Ability to

TY YOUTH AND
SPORTS

effectively manage one's time and resources with D EVELO PMENT

minimal supervision. Keeps files organized.
3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions or
alternatives and explains implications, benefits
and disadvantages.

OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Ii
(MESSENGER)

1031

13,305

Elementary School

Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat.
1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to Cl
effectively manage
one's time and resources with minimal

TY YOUTH AND
SPORTS

supervision. 3. Providing Support and Services DEVELOPMENT

(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to offer
suggestions and tornatives and explains
implication, benefits and disadvantages

OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE i
(MESSENGER)

307, 308

13,305

Elementary School

Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat.
1))

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to O
effectively manage
one's time and resources with minimal
supervision. 3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to offer
suggestions and tornatives and explains
implication, benefits and disadvantages

FFICE OF THE

CITY BUDGET

OFFICER




ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE Il
(MESSENGER)

89

13,305

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
H)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creaies and uses
templates, forms, and style sheats to make
decumants 2. Menaging Worlc {Basic): Ability to
affactivety manage
one's time and resources with minimal
supervision, 3. Providing Support and Services
(Baslc): Recognlzes epportunities to offer
suggastions and tornatives and explains
Implization, bensfits and disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY MAYOR

MUSICIAN

1003

15,909

High School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
{MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
il

1. Computer Llteracy (Basic): Creates and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents,

2. Maneging Work (Baslc): Ability fo effactivaly
manage one's Hime and resources with minimad
supervision.

3, Providing Support and Servicas (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions or
aiternatives and explains Implications, benefits

arud dlcant

CITY CULTURE,
HISTORY, ARTS and
TOURISM OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE i
(MESSENGER)

915

13,305

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat.
1))

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Work (Baslc): Abllity to
effestively manage
one's time and resotrces with minimal
suparvision. 3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic); Racognizes opportunities to offer
suggestions and tornatives and explains
imglisation, benefits and disadvantages

PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT
SERVICES OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
I (DRIVER 1)

007

14,125

Elementary School
Graduate

None Required

None Required

Driver License (MC
11, 8. 96 0 Cat, Il)

1. Managing Work (Sas!t): Ability to effectively

manage ona's time and resources with minimal

suparvisian, 2. Providing Support and Servicas
(Basie): Recognizes opperiunitios to offer
suggastions or alternatives and explains.

PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT
SERVICES OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
lit (CLERK 1)

864

14,125

Completion of two
years studies in
college

None Required

None Required

Carser Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

1. Computer Literacy {Basle): Creates and uses
newt templates, forms, and siyle sheats fo make
dotuments.

2. Maneging Work (Basic): Ability to affectively
manage ony's time and resources with minimal
supservision.

3. Providing Support and Sarvices (Basic):
Recognizes opporiunities to offer suggestions or
alternatives and explains impllcations, banefits

PR TP

OFFICE OF THE
CITY
COOPERATIVES
OFFICER

REVENUE COLLECTION
CLERK |

357, 358, 359,
360

156,900

Completion of two
years studies in
coliege

None Required

None Required

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
First Level Eligibility

4, Gomplasr Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses
new tfemplates, forms, and style sheats o malke
documents,

2. Managing Work {Basic): Abllity to effectivaly
manage ohe's time and resourses with minital
supsrvision.

3, Providing Support and Serviges (Basic):
Recognlzes opporiunities to offer supgestions or
altarnatives and explains Implications, benefits

and.dleod

OFFICE OF THE
CITY TREASURER

10

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
I (UTILITY WORKER 11}

241

14,125

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None required
{(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
iin

1. Managing Work {Baslc): Ability to effectivaly

manage onae's time and resources with minimal

superviston. 2, Providing SBupport and Services
(Basiz): Regognizes cpportunities ta offer
suggestions or alternatives and explains

OFFICE OF THE
CITY VICE MAYOR




11

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE
Il {DRIVER 1)

440

14,125

Elementary School
Graduate

None Required

None Reguired

Driver License (MC
11, 5. 96 0 Cat. I1)

1. Managing Work (Basic): Abiiity to effactively

manags ona's tima and raseurces with minimal

supetvision. 2, Providing Suppett and Servicas
{Basic): Recognizes opportunities to offer
supgestlons or alternatives and explalns,

OFFICE OF THE
CITY ACCOUNTANT

12

SENIOR
ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT Il
(COMPUTER OPERATOR
V)

439

14

32,321

Completion of two
vears studies in
college or High

School Graduate

with relevant
vocationalftrade
course

16 hours of
relevant training

3 years of
relevant
experience

Career Service
(Subprofessional)
Data Encoder
(MC 11, 8. 96 - Cat. I)
First Level Eligibility

TECHNICAL COMPETEMCIES
1. Computer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses
new tamplaies, forms, and slyle sheats to maka
documents.

2. Managing Worl (Basic): Ability to effectively
manage ona's time and rasourcas with minfmal
supervision,

3. Public Relaticns {Basic): Ability to effectively
and courteously communicate the requiremants
of the office to the public, mere particulaty the
taxpayers or owners of establishments belng

OFFICE OF THE
CITY ACCOUNTANT

13

TAX MAPPING AIDE

400, 401

14,993

High School
Graduate or
Completion of
relevant
vocationalftrade
course

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
i)

1. Computer Litaracy (Basle): Craates and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents.

2. Managing Work (Basic). Abiliiy to effectively
manage one's ime and resources with minimal
supervisioh.

3. Providing Suppott and Services (Basic):
Recognlzes oppoertunities to offer suggestions or

alternatives and explains implications, benefits
and disasl

OFFICE OF THE
CiTY ASSESSOR

14

NURSING ATTENDANT |

493

14,993

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
{MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
)

1, Compuler Literacy (Basic). Creates and uses
new templates, forms, and style sheats fo make
dostiments.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to effectively
manage che's tima and rescurces with mingmal
supervisiah,

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Recognizes opportunities to offer suggestions or

alternatives and explains implications, benefits
and Algasd

OFFICE OF THE
CITY HEALTH
OFFICER

15

BARANGAY HEALTH
AIDE

485

14,983

High School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MG 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
il

1. Camputer Literacy (Basic): Creatas and uses
nov ternplatas, forms, and style shests fo make
dostiments.

2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to effectively
manage ohe's time and rescurces with minimal
supetyision,

3. Providing Support and Services (Basic):
Retoghizes opportunities to offer suggestions er
altarnatives and explains Impilcations, benafits

vt Aicard +:

OFFICE OF THE
CITY HEALTH
OFFICER

16

PROCESS SERVER

547, 548

15,909

High School
Graduate

None required

None required

Norie required
(MC 11, 5. 96 - Cat.
)

t. Compuer Literacy (Basic): Creates and uses
new femplatas, forms, and style sheets to make
dotuments,

2. Managing Work {Bastc): Ability to affactivaly
manage one’s time and resaurces with minimal
supervision,

3. Providing Suppart and Servicas (Basic):
Recegnlzes opporiunities to offer suggestions or
alternatives and explalng implications, benefits

sl plicacd

CITY HUMAN
RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE




17

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE II
(MESSENGER)

559

13,305

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat.

1)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage
one's time and resources with minimal
supervision. 3, Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes apportunities to offer
suggestions and tornatives and explains
implication, benefits and disadvantages

CITY HUMAN
RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE

18

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE |
(UTILITY WORKER 1)

680, 681

12,517

Must be able to
read and write

None Required

None Required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat.
(1))

1. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to effectively

manage one's time and resources with minimal

supervision. 2. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to offar
suggestions or alternatives and explains

OFFICE OF THE
CITY GENERAL
SERVICES OFFICER

19

ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE II
(MESSENGER)

874

13,305

Elementary School
Graduate

None required

None required

None required
(MC 11, s. 96 - Cat.
)

1. Computer Literacy (Basic) Creates and uses
templates, forms, and style sheets to make
documents 2. Managing Work (Basic): Ability to
effectively manage
one's time and resources with minimal
supervision. 3. Providing Support and Services
(Basic): Recognizes opportunities to offer
suggestions and tornatives and explains
implication, benefits and disadvantages

OFFICE OF THE
CITY POPULATION
OFFICER

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writin

not later than June 28, 2022.

g. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below

1. Fully accomplished and subscribed Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture and Work Experience Sheet (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be
downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (except for applicants without working experience)
3. Authenticated copy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license (except for positions without eligibility requirement)
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records: and

5. Photocopy of valid NBI Clearance

3

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to accomplish this link (https://t.ly/June1stLEVEL) and upload their requirements. Also, you may hand in or send your application through courier t

Jenny Anne B. Sarmiento

Head, City Human Resource Development Office
Brgy. Zapote, Bifian City, Laguna
cityhrd.binan.recruitment@gmail.com

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

THERE ARE NO EXPRESS LANES IN RECRUITMENT, WE SHALL CONTACT YOU AFTER WE HAVE VERIFIED AND VALIDATED THE SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINATION OF QUALIFIED APPLICANTS IS ON June 29, July1, 5 6,7 8 12, 13, 14, and 15.

"The City Government of Binan is an equal opportunity employer. All applications are decided on the applicants’ qualifications, merit, fitness to the position applied for. CGO Binan
does not tolerate discrimination based on race, religion, color, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, non-disqualifying physical or mental disability, national origin, or any
other basis covered by applicable jaws."




